Simpson County Board of Education
Payroll Report - January 2019

Chairman Date

Secretary Date

NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT
ADAMS, BRITTANY V 2/15/2019 108014 410.99
AIRALL, CLAUDE S 2/15/2019 108015 465.80
AIRALL, SHARON D 2/15/2019 108016 741.10
ATHERTON, DEBBIE S 2/15/2019 108017 122.11
BANTON, ADRIAN C 2/15/2019 108018 78.52
BARFIELD-WESTERBECK, JOY L 2/15/2019 108019 794.48
BARKS, HEIDI L 2/15/2019 108020 85.99
BARROW, RHONDA 2/15/2019 108021 366.55
BAXTER, BAILEY E 2/15/2019 108022 358.36
BAXTER, KATELYN M 2/15/2019 108023 399.69
BELCHER, JOHN M 2/15/2019 108024 193.22
BILLS, ABBY E 2/15/2019 108025 28.70
BLAND, ANNIE E 2/15/2019 108026 497.08
BOOHER, PAMELA F 2/15/2019 108027 78.85
BRADFORD, TAMI 2/15/2019 108028 407.31
BRYSON, ALLISON E 2/15/2019 108029 147.06
BUSH, WILLIAM E 2/15/2019 108030 85.99
CARDWELL, MALLORY E 2/15/2019 108031 276.48
CARDWELL, PAUL L 2/15/2019 108032 68.78
CAUDILL, WILLIAM T 2/15/2019 108033 291.12
COFFEE, TRENT A 2/15/2019 108034 141.86
COOK, KELLY A 2/15/2019 108035 419.18
COTHERN, JUDY J 2/15/2019 108036 33.09
CURD, TAMRA 2/15/2019 108037 672.66
CURTIS, JENNA T 2/15/2019 108038 288.73
DEMARCHES, JOHN T 2/15/2019 108039 24.54
DEWEESE, ASHLYNN B 2/15/2019 108040 94.62
DILLARD, PHALBA 2/15/2019 108041 333.64
DIVEN, KERI M 2/15/2019 108042 114.86
DONG, DAMITRY 2/15/2019 108043 21.48
DOSS, MICHAEL D 2/15/2019 108044 141.86
DOTY, MAX L 2/15/2019 108045 15.28
DRAKE, SANDRA 2/15/2019 108046 146.26
DUNN, ANIYA S 2/15/2019 108047 56.49
DYE, BRENDA J 2/15/2019 108048 437.96
DYER, JACOBT 2/15/2019 108049 85.99
EAKER, PAMELA A 2/15/2019 108050 317.39
EUBANKS, BRANDON L 2/15/2019 108051 430.39
FRANKLIN, HERSCHEL E 2/15/2019 108052 60.72

FRANKLIN, SHELBY L 2/15/2019 108053 689.21



NAME

FULLER, SARAH B
GAHAGAN, LAURIEJ
GAMMONS, JAMES K
GRAVES, JOHN H
GRAVES, KAYLA M
GRISE, LESLIE N

HALE, WANDA
HARRIS, ERICA L
HARRISON, LISA S
HASSELL, JOY L
HERNDON, JANIS
HOFFMAN, RODNEY A
HOGAN, CAILYN R
HOGG, BRIAN S
HOLDER, DOUGLAS C
HUGHES, DAVID
HUGHES, DEBORAH
JONES, ALBERT C
JONES, ALBERT C
KELLEY, TERESA M
KELLY, DEE C
KILBURN, KAITLYN M
KIRBY, GRACE K
KIRJAS, DRAGOSLAV N
LACY, LINDA

LACY, LINDA
LAMASTUS, AMBER L
LIKE, BRAYDEN C
LINDSEY, LEX A
LINDSEY, LEX A

LINK, DONNA R
LONG, PATRICIA C
LOVAN, ANTONIO M
MADISON, PEGGY
MARKLIN, WESLEY R
MCKINNEY, TONY R
MOCKABEE, LASHANTI M
MONTGOMERY, WHITNEY P
MOODY, SARAH P
MURPHY, GUNNER W
MYERS, KRYSTAL S
NORTON, JAMIE A
ORR, JEANIE L
PARTINGER, DOUGLAS T
PHILLIPS, BONNIE D
RAAF, RICHARD N
REINS, BESSIE L
RULEY, DREAMA G
RZEPPA, SHARON G
SADLER, KAYLEE N
SALZA, MANDY L

ISSUED
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2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019

CHECK
108054
108055
108056
108057
108058
108059
108060
108061
108062
108063
108064
108065
108066
108067
108068
108069
108070
108071
108072
108073
108074
108075
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108080
108081
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108100
108101
108102
108103
108104

AMOUNT

94.62
642.89
494.72

40.72
111.64
275.84
334.89
295.11
383.44
270.04

61.32
399.69
147.61

73.53
140.62
544.63

1,068.60

78.52
102.05
285.47
288.73

29.57
147.06
288.73
193.22

69.36

70.93

59.11

1,100.07

146.26
851.64
57.26
299.26
70.60
179.16
257.60
52.22
307.56
61.32
52.54
74.71
15.50
239.39
141.86
164.40
70.93
196.65
56.61
182.47
50.58
562.29



NAME

SAUTTER, JESSICA L
SCHLOSSER, EMMA K
SKIPWORTH, REBECCA L
SMITH, CARISSA H
SNIDER, ANDREW B
STARKS, VENESSA
STEELE, LACEY N
STONE, LEE D
TAYLOR, BAILEY A
TRAUGHBER, BETH B

VAZQUEZ-ESPEJO, NICKLAUS D

VINCENT, ERIC W
VINCENT, MARY T
WHITNEY, JEREMIAH E
WILKERSON, DANIEL T
WILLIAMS, DAVID L
WILSON, AMANDA J
WITT, TAYLOR L
ARMOUR, MICHAEL S
BREWER, ROSEMARY
BRITT, AMANDA R
CLARK, ROBIN L
CLARK, ROBIN L
CRABTREE, KIMBERLY A
ESTES, HEIDI H
FISHER, CHRISTIE L
FISHER, CHRISTIE L
FLYNN, JAMES S
FORSHEE, LESLEY M
GUESS, MICHELLE L
HEINZE, TARA M
HENRY, BRIESE C

HOLLINGSWORTH, ROBIN M

JACKSON, KRISTA L
JOHNSON, JACQUETTA D
KILBURN, JOSEPH A
MAXWELL, WHITTNEY
MAXWELL, WHITTNEY
MCABEE, KIMBERLY G
MCINTOSH, MILDRED A
PENNYCUFF, MELISSA J
PERDUE, MICHAEL S
SHEFFIELD, JENNIFER S
SMITH, SHELINA E
SPEARS, AMANDA M
SPEARS, AMANDA M
STONE, JENNIFER N
TRAUGHBER, JULIE D
WILLIAMS, BETH L
WILSON, WILLIAM T
BAUGH, SHELIAD

ISSUED
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108105
108106
108107
108108
108109
108110
108111
108112
108113
108114
108115
108116
108117
108118
108119
108120
108121
108122
108123
108124
108125
108126
108127
108128
108129
108130
108131
108132
108133
108134
108135
108136
108137
108138
108139
108140
108141
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108144
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108147
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108150
108151
108152
108153
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108155

AMOUNT

98.68
56.61
103.26
434.37
85.99
654.86
147.06
438.74
30.22
1,127.73
145.04
74.71
560.25
266.44
85.99
133.35
622.25
51.23
898.72
326.14
1,007.93
1,143.38
306.56
1,033.68
133.79
2,150.07
763.29
4,416.52
1,077.02
1,239.40
133.79
1,535.73
1,282.65
1,087.88
1,396.68
2,647.02
2,304.12
763.29
762.73
2,483.90
1,791.75
1,632.52
1,693.23
2,614.35
2,642.98
596.20
133.79
1,392.24
670.92
795.76
702.20



NAME

FRANKLIN, MELISSA D
MCNAUGHTON, PAMELA A
BALL, MATTHEW L
CHAFFIN, MICHAEL B
HALCOMB, ROGER
SATTERLY, LANDON S
SPEARS, SHANNON R
WESCOTT, RICHARD T
WHITE, ROBERT D
EVERSMAN, LUCINDA L
PHILLIPS, LACEY K
ALLEY, DEBRA

ALLEY, DEBRA
BAYLES, CRYSTAL
GAUSS, TARA M
GEARLDS, RICKY E
GUTHRIE, STEPHEN S
VINCENT, MEGAN L
WILSHIRE, LAURA S
ALFORD, MARY
ARTERBURN, HALEY C
BEAN, ANN L

BOREN, LISA

BOWEN, SABRINA T
BRADY, TAMMY A
BRASSELL, ERICA W
BRITT, AMANDA C
BRITT, AMANDA C
BROWN, ASHLEY D
CARTER, BETHANY M
CARY, DIANE M
CASSITY, HEATHER L
CHILDS, BETHANY C
CRAINE, CHESLEY M
CRITTENDEN, TARA D
DAY, SYNTONIAR
DERATANY, JACENE J

DINWIDDIE, CHRISTOPHER D
DINWIDDIE, CHRISTOPHER D

FENLEY, DEBORAH L
FINN, NANCY
FIVEASH, DARLENE
GASS, LINDA G
GRAVES, LESLIE M
GREER, KIMBERLY S
GREGORY, MYRA L
HARGROVE, AMY D
HAWKS, SHANNON
HOLDER, ALEXIUS D
HOLDER, FELITA
HUMPHREY, MICHELLE C

ISSUED
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2/15/2019
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2/15/2019
2/15/2019
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2/15/2019
2/15/2019
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2/15/2019
2/15/2019
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2/15/2019

CHECK
108156
108157
108158
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AMOUNT

1,277.17
1,487.36
1,248.76
1,939.88
1,006.01
723.83
876.62
935.23
1,721.30
1,302.45
1,120.37
702.28
204.52
1,754.66
645.56
1,782.48
1,724.54
1,217.60
497.10
540.75
487.42
1,600.44
517.34
1,434.72
98.19
266.58
223.20
163.13
1,353.49
1,284.24
1,638.05
1,631.40
1,366.57
1,204.14
293.49
1,381.93
457.68
362.31
254.18
339.17
460.55
492.08
688.11
253.02
469.15
1,344.81
1,336.05
1,399.54
447.25
780.23
719.27



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

JOHNSON, JESSICA J 2/15/2019 108207 487.71
JONES, JENNA L 2/15/2019 108208 345.08
KESSLER, HILARY B 2/15/2019 108209 1,257.16
KINDER, PATTY M 2/15/2019 108210 484.56
KIRBY, DENISHA J 2/15/2019 108211 1,509.55
LESTER, JESSICA D 2/15/2019 108212 1,304.65
MARVEL, TONI M 2/15/2019 108213 1,333.41
MCCOY, GAYLA 2/15/2019 108214 1,809.78
NISHIBUN, STACY R 2/15/2019 108215 1,580.70
PARTINGER, CYNTHIA 2/15/2019 108216 421.49
PERDUE, DERRICK T 2/15/2019 108217 1,496.59
PHILLIPS, PAMELA R 2/15/2019 108218 674.60
PIERCY, ALLISON P 2/15/2019 108219 1,185.41
PURVIS, VANESSA G 2/15/2019 108220 446.77
RASH, KATHRYN D 2/15/2019 108221 1,336.32
SCHULER, AMBER N 2/15/2019 108222 1,401.31
SEXTON, MARY 2/15/2019 108223 434.21
SIMMONS, HOLLY R 2/15/2019 108224 1,476.03
SIMPSON, JAMIE J 2/15/2019 108225 206.15
SMITH, ANITA 2/15/2019 108226 471.51
SMITH, SHARON 2/15/2019 108227 1,347.48
STRADTNER, KIMBERLY C 2/15/2019 108228 334.15
WATKINS, TAMMY L 2/15/2019 108229 406.81
WILLIAMS, MORGAN A 2/15/2019 108230 1,007.91
WREN, KIMBERLY A 2/15/2019 108231 1,572.42
WRIGHT, RACHEL C 2/15/2019 108232 1,995.65
BAKER, BRITTNEY S 2/15/2019 108233 1,544.63
BALLARD, RACHEL 2/15/2019 108234 1,098.23
BEARD, MORGAN N 2/15/2019 108235 1,071.22
BEGLEY-LINDSEY, JOANNA C 2/15/2019 108236 1,579.37
BLANE, CONSTANCE R 2/15/2019 108237 1,113.28
BORTH, BONNIE 2/15/2019 108238 452.00
BRADLEY, MALISSIA L 2/15/2019 108239 607.68
CHILDRESS, JEREMY S 2/15/2019 108240 1,636.75
CLARK, SEBRENA B 2/15/2019 108241 1,515.87
CLINE, CHRISTOPHER K 2/15/2019 108242 1,167.79
COATES, BRANDY N 2/15/2019 108243 795.47
COLEMAN, ANGELA D 2/15/2019 108244 1,152.43
CONTRERAS, CAROLYN M 2/15/2019 108245 1,135.75
COOK, ELIZABETH M 2/15/2019 108246 1,360.32
CRAIN, CHRIS A 2/15/2019 108247 1,978.74
DILLARD, LORI 2/15/2019 108248 606.75
DOBBS, HEIDI 2/15/2019 108249 1,493.45
DUKE, MICHELLE D 2/15/2019 108250 449.90
ELLIOTT, LAURA BENTON 2/15/2019 108251 1,406.63
ELLIOTT, SHEILA G 2/15/2019 108252 1,526.15
EMBERTON, JENNIFER R 2/15/2019 108253 1,563.29
GASS, COURTNEY D 2/15/2019 108254 970.55
GRAVES, HEATHER R 2/15/2019 108255 534.02
GRAVES, MICHAEL B 2/15/2019 108256 1,185.01

GROVER, JAXON A 2/15/2019 108257 2,308.35



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

GROVER, JAXON A 2/15/2019 108258 124.77
HALL, LAUREN N 2/15/2019 108259 1,062.71
KEOWN, LESLIE L 2/15/2019 108260 330.60
KIRVES, AMY J 2/15/2019 108261 1,077.60
KOPECKY, ROBERT C 2/15/2019 108262 1,189.23
MARSH, MATTHEW E 2/15/2019 108263 1,893.58
MATNEY, MICHAEL W JR 2/15/2019 108264 1,139.37
MATTHEWS, CHRISTY L 2/15/2019 108265 1,312.47
MAY, JOSHUA A 2/15/2019 108266 1,123.86
MCCULLON, KHALIS R 2/15/2019 108267 389.49
MCDOUGAL, ROBERT A 2/15/2019 108268 1,713.44
MILES-MCCUTCHEN, NATALIE N 2/15/2019 108269 1,718.53
MITCHELL, JUSTIN K 2/15/2019 108270 1,444.44
NEW, DONNA 2/15/2019 108271 669.91
NORTHINGTON, ANITA D 2/15/2019 108272 1,553.03
PHILLIPS, WILLIAM J 2/15/2019 108273 1,625.36
PROFFITT, JOHN S 2/15/2019 108274 1,041.95
RAGLAND, GORDON S 2/15/2019 108275 1,659.41
RANDOLPH, MIKE D 2/15/2019 108276 1,145.17
REYNA, DEBRA L 2/15/2019 108277 1,321.39
SATTERLY, VANESSA J 2/15/2019 108278 545.98
SCHLOSSER, MARY B 2/15/2019 108279 1,746.89
SHIPLEY, MARY 2/15/2019 108280 1,662.73
SILS, LESLIE A 2/15/2019 108281 967.42
SMITH, LEE A 2/15/2019 108282 1,684.01
SPEED, KACY L 2/15/2019 108283 1,278.46
STAGGS, JON M 2/15/2019 108284 930.13
STOVALL, ASHLEY A 2/15/2019 108285 1,322.00
THEOFANOPOULOS, MEGAN R 2/15/2019 108286 596.10
VERNON, CHASITY M 2/15/2019 108287 1,326.72
WILLIAMS, ALISSA L 2/15/2019 108288 1,228.99
WOLFRAM, KIMBERLY K 2/15/2019 108289 1,942.24
WOOD, WENDELL E JR 2/15/2019 108290 943.79
WRIGHT, LARISSA M 2/15/2019 108291 1,027.52
ABNEY, MELANIE D 2/15/2019 108292 1,445.14
ABNEY, MELANIE D 2/15/2019 108293 151.84
ADAMS, LARISSA C 2/15/2019 108294 1,463.64
ADAMS, TONYA N 2/15/2019 108295 830.08
ALLEN, JUSTIN R 2/15/2019 108296 1,170.94
ARNEY, JAMIE 2/15/2019 108297 1,111.83
BILLS, AMANDA S 2/15/2019 108298 1,633.69
BOYD, MIRIAM 2/15/2019 108299 1,370.09
BRACE, SIMEON J 2/15/2019 108300 1,330.09
BRAWNER, STEPHANIE J 2/15/2019 108301 386.11
BROWN, AMANDA B 2/15/2019 108302 650.28
BUELOW, SUSAN V 2/15/2019 108303 1,254.51
CAULEY, STEVEN R 2/15/2019 108304 1,397.62
CHANDLER, MARY P 2/15/2019 108305 918.45
CHANEY, JOHN M 2/15/2019 108306 1,730.13
CLARK, DAVID W 2/15/2019 108307 1,339.29

DALTON, FELICIAH 2/15/2019 108308 1,509.48



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

DOBBS, ADAM T 2/15/2019 108309 1,555.03
DOBBS, MARK R 2/15/2019 108310 2,135.90
DOWNEY, STEPHANIE D 2/15/2019 108311 2,011.88
DYER, JUSTIN T 2/15/2019 108312 1,276.22
DYER, TERESA L 2/15/2019 108313 638.87
EVANS, SAMUEL C 2/15/2019 108314 1,841.01
FOWLER, JENNIFER N 2/15/2019 108315 350.58
FOWLER, ROBIN 2/15/2019 108316 1,951.86
FULKERSON, JENNIFER E 2/15/2019 108317 1,525.08
FULKERSON, JENNIFER E 2/15/2019 108318 115.22
HICKMAN, SHELVIA E 2/15/2019 108319 1,183.11
HOLLMEYER, KRISTEN L 2/15/2019 108320 1,279.84
HOLT, DERFRA M 2/15/2019 108321 807.12
HOPSON, LISA C 2/15/2019 108322 1,652.01
HOUCHENS, AMANDA L 2/15/2019 108323 1,201.38
HOUCHENS, AMANDA L 2/15/2019 108324 133.53
ISLAS, DEANA E 2/15/2019 108325 1,486.69
JAMES, KRISTA R 2/15/2019 108326 1,299.05
JOHNSON, JESSICA D 2/15/2019 108327 1,662.61
JONES, BRYAN D 2/15/2019 108328 1,863.14
KILBURN, BRIGITTE C 2/15/2019 108329 2,140.41
KING, JONATHAN D 2/15/2019 108330 1,291.46
LAMBERT, ERICA M 2/15/2019 108331 1,306.58
LASTER, ABBY C 2/15/2019 108332 1,334.79
LINK, JESSICA M 2/15/2019 108333 1,235.69
LOVEALL, JEREMY A 2/15/2019 108334 1,558.16
MANN, SHALEE H 2/15/2019 108335 1,851.38
MAVYHALL, ASHLEY F 2/15/2019 108336 439.50
MEADOR, ALLIE D 2/15/2019 108337 1,422.94
MEFFORD, SANDRA G 2/15/2019 108338 669.33
MELENDEZ, MARIA D 2/15/2019 108339 708.63
MELENDEZ, MARIA D 2/15/2019 108340 306.21
MILLIKEN, LAUREN A 2/15/2019 108341 272.58
MORGAN, MELINDA R 2/15/2019 108342 1,232.22
NASH, NATHANIEL W 2/15/2019 108343 1,285.01
NOLAN, DORRITA C 2/15/2019 108344 258.64
NORWOOD, LINDA K 2/15/2019 108345 797.53
OFFITT, KEVIN D 2/15/2019 108346 1,121.42
OFFITT, KEVIN D 2/15/2019 108347 167.94
PETTY, EMILY A 2/15/2019 108348 1,225.99
PHILLIPS, CYNTHIA 2/15/2019 108349 1,536.99
PORTER, MICHELLE L 2/15/2019 108350 1,006.68
POTEET, BOBBY E 2/15/2019 108351 1,634.60
PRESTON, ANTHONY D 2/15/2019 108352 2,054.01
PYLES, WILLIAM C 2/15/2019 108353 1,697.32
PYLES, WILLIAM C 2/15/2019 108354 151.84
RAYMER, ALISON G 2/15/2019 108355 600.46
REYNOLDS, CHRISTOPHER A 2/15/2019 108356 660.06
REYNOLDS, CHRISTOPHER A 2/15/2019 108357 753.37
ROBEY, JERMAINE C 2/15/2019 108358 563.73

ROSS, APRIL L 2/15/2019 108359 298.33



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

SALYER, RACHEL V 2/15/2019 108360 1,580.90
SALYER, RACHEL V 2/15/2019 108361 188.43
SAMS, SHARALYN H 2/15/2019 108362 383.60
SATTERLY, JOSHUAJ 2/15/2019 108363 1,496.15
SCHLOSSER, TIMOTHY 2/15/2019 108364 3,172.08
SEARCY, SHEENA N 2/15/2019 108365 1,502.88
SLEDGE, REBEKAH L 2/15/2019 108366 1,093.95
SMITH, CRYSTA L 2/15/2019 108367 1,100.19
SMITH, JEREMY D 2/15/2019 108368 1,731.51
SMITH, MATTHEW W 2/15/2019 108369 1,080.59
SMYTH, JOSEPH C 2/15/2019 108370 1,399.55
SPENCER, WILLIAM D 2/15/2019 108371 1,871.60
STRAIN, TAMMY 2/15/2019 108372 1,536.56
TYLER, TERRI 2/15/2019 108373 743.48
VARSON, HANNAH C 2/15/2019 108374 1,004.88
VAUGHN, JOSHUA L 2/15/2019 108375 1,162.11
VAUGHN, JOSHUA L 2/15/2019 108376 170.15
VAUGHN, MELINDA J 2/15/2019 108377 787.28
WALKER, SONYA B 2/15/2019 108378 1,970.12
WILHITE, DYAN B 2/15/2019 108379 1,481.66
WILHITE, MATTHEW T 2/15/2019 108380 1,729.65
WITT, CHARLES L 2/15/2019 108381 329.55
WOOD, LEAH C 2/15/2019 108382 1,585.96
WYATT, ROBIN L 2/15/2019 108383 1,620.67
YARANO, ANGELA 2/15/2019 108384 1,489.86
BAXTER, KELLY A 2/15/2019 108385 1,626.57
BRADLEY, WILLAJ 2/15/2019 108386 606.37
BROWN, AUSTIN T 2/15/2019 108387 1,029.74
CANNON, DUSTIN L 2/15/2019 108388 1,263.45
CHAFFIN, CAREY B 2/15/2019 108389 1,407.71
CHANDLER, KAREN L 2/15/2019 108390 499.80
CLARK, LEAH J 2/15/2019 108391 1,585.13
COOK, MORGAN E 2/15/2019 108392 1,007.25
CORNWELL, STEPHANIE D 2/15/2019 108393 1,559.65
CRAWEFORD, CAITLIN M 2/15/2019 108394 1,254.71
DENNING, SAVANNAH L 2/15/2019 108395 1,303.75
DRAKE, JOANNA L 2/15/2019 108396 289.98
DYER, LORI A 2/15/2019 108397 553.45
FINCH, CHINA R 2/15/2019 108398 924.04
GORDON, MARIAT 2/15/2019 108399 1,104.92
GRAVES, BRENDA K 2/15/2019 108400 281.80
GRAY, TIFFANY R 2/15/2019 108401 1,294.88
GRIMES, NATASHA J 2/15/2019 108402 1,452.97
HALL, LESLEY A 2/15/2019 108403 1,255.88
HALL, LESLEY A 2/15/2019 108404 170.15
HARTSOCK, MARK A 2/15/2019 108405 631.91
JOINER, MELITA L 2/15/2019 108406 1,603.32
JONES, PAMELA J 2/15/2019 108407 441.25
KELLEY, ALAURA B 2/15/2019 108408 520.28
KENYON, KASEY L 2/15/2019 108409 1,093.11

KNIPP, KATHRYN E 2/15/2019 108410 1,031.00



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

KNIPP, KATHRYN E 2/15/2019 108411 170.15
MCDOUGAL, CHEYENNE L 2/15/2019 108412 1,139.37
MOSLEY, JESSICA J 2/15/2019 108413 838.41
MYLOR, CARRIE E 2/15/2019 108414 1,706.33
NEAL, JAMIE P 2/15/2019 108415 1,372.90
PAIS, JOYCE 2/15/2019 108416 1,344.33
PERKINS, ANGELA K 2/15/2019 108417 423.39
PERKINS, JESSICA N 2/15/2019 108418 1,028.29
RAHM, JANE 2/15/2019 108419 1,878.50
RICHEY, DEBRA 2/15/2019 108420 489.88
SAMUEL, TERESA 2/15/2019 108421 693.65
SATTERLY, EMILY K 2/15/2019 108422 1,772.46
SEKORA, MARSCHELLE E 2/15/2019 108423 1,424.45
SMITH, SAMUEL B 2/15/2019 108424 1,573.91
STEVENS, LORI B 2/15/2019 108425 1,699.23
STEVENS, LORI B 2/15/2019 108426 253.71
TAYLOR, ASHLEY A 2/15/2019 108427 1,293.78
TODD, REBECCA L 2/15/2019 108428 1,337.66
TUCKER, SARAE 2/15/2019 108429 1,384.37
VAUGHN, ANGELA G 2/15/2019 108430 1,511.88
WADE, EMMA D 2/15/2019 108431 1,783.42
WEST, MELISSA G 2/15/2019 108432 1,019.61
WHITNEY, KIM 2/15/2019 108433 1,813.55
WINSTON, SHETEKA M 2/15/2019 108434 1,412.94
WINSTON, SHETEKA M 2/15/2019 108435 170.15
ACRE, KATHLEEN K 2/15/2019 108436 1,214.63
ACRE, KATHLEEN K 2/15/2019 108437 197.60
ALFORD, KYLE T 2/15/2019 108438 1,135.37
ALFORD, KYLE T 2/15/2019 108439 204.35
ATKINS, CINDY 2/15/2019 108440 489.29
BALLARD, MICHAEL J 2/15/2019 108441 1,750.34
BANTON, DANA J 2/15/2019 108442 1,339.42
BARNETT, DEBBIE 2/15/2019 108443 332.46
BARNUM, MICHAEL D 2/15/2019 108444 2,595.18
BELL, HEIDI S 2/15/2019 108445 450.59
BLYTHE, EDITH M 2/15/2019 108446 1,471.23
BOREN, BEVERLY A 2/15/2019 108447 1,606.24
BURGETT, LOU A 2/15/2019 108448 1,442.82
BURGETT, LOU A 2/15/2019 108449 192.39
BUTTERFIELD, ALLANA R 2/15/2019 108450 397.35
BUTTERFIELD, WENDY S 2/15/2019 108451 414.36
CAMPBELL, LISA 2/15/2019 108452 1,653.67
CAUDILL, KATHERINE J 2/15/2019 108453 1,432.90
CHANEY, AMIE R 2/15/2019 108454 1,570.01
COKER, PATRICIA L 2/15/2019 108455 1,510.22
CORNWELL, SANDRA D 2/15/2019 108456 1,413.20
CRAWFORD, FRANCES 2/15/2019 108457 1,017.13
CURTIS, NANCY 2/15/2019 108458 1,370.62
DIXON, SANDY 2/15/2019 108459 1,602.31
DOTY, LAURA A 2/15/2019 108460 1,388.10

EATON, JESSICAT 2/15/2019 108461 1,121.80



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

ESTES, SANDRA F 2/15/2019 108462 405.69
FARMER, MICHELLE 2/15/2019 108463 1,382.73
FORSHEE, LORI W 2/15/2019 108464 492.04
GANN, TAMARA L 2/15/2019 108465 1,621.84
GOMEZ, LAUREN T 2/15/2019 108466 1,132.92
GRAVES, KERRY K 2/15/2019 108467 1,511.06
GRAVES, STACY L 2/15/2019 108468 1,013.86
GRAVES, VICTORIA L 2/15/2019 108469 1,147.91
HAAS, JESSICA D 2/15/2019 108470 1,486.56
HALCOMB, LAURANNE H 2/15/2019 108471 1,720.43
HARDING, TRISCILLA M 2/15/2019 108472 1,406.22
HASTINGS, STEPHANIE M 2/15/2019 108473 476.01
HENDI, JENNIFER L 2/15/2019 108474 1,245.90
HENSON, VICTORIA S 2/15/2019 108475 493.21
HUDDLESTON, CANDIE A 2/15/2019 108476 600.91
JONES, AMY C 2/15/2019 108477 1,433.38
JONES, AMY C 2/15/2019 108478 132.73
JONES, ATALIE M 2/15/2019 108479 993.32
KANATZER, WILLIS C 2/15/2019 108480 648.27
KIRKHAM, RANDY A 2/15/2019 108481 266.17
KIVETT, STEPHANIE L 2/15/2019 108482 1,453.38
LONDON, KRISTI V 2/15/2019 108483 1,574.36
MARLIN, APRIL B 2/15/2019 108484 1,560.25
MCBRAYER, CARI A 2/15/2019 108485 1,565.62
MITCHELL, MARSHA L 2/15/2019 108486 350.17
NORTHERN, SAMUEL J 2/15/2019 108487 1,769.72
OGLES, JENNIFER L 2/15/2019 108488 1,571.78
PARDUE, BETHANNE A 2/15/2019 108489 1,603.35
PATTY, RITA 2/15/2019 108490 479.70
PERDUE, CAITLYN M 2/15/2019 108491 1,041.08
PHILLIPS, DIEDRE M 2/15/2019 108492 1,243.25
RAINES, ABBY C 2/15/2019 108493 1,532.08
ROSS, GLADYS J 2/15/2019 108494 716.63
SPENCER, DAWN 2/15/2019 108495 1,461.15
STEWART, CARI C 2/15/2019 108496 466.98
SUBLETT, KATHARINE J 2/15/2019 108497 1,416.33
TUCKER, JOSHUA W 2/15/2019 108498 1,699.78
TUCKER, MARY K 2/15/2019 108499 1,502.88
UHLS, WENDY L 2/15/2019 108500 411.55
VAUGHN, STACY L 2/15/2019 108501 1,655.70
WILSON, ALMA B 2/15/2019 108502 1,434.82
WILSON, BETH A 2/15/2019 108503 710.04
WRIGHT, BETHANY D 2/15/2019 108504 1,441.57
ANDERSON, DENNIS M 2/15/2019 108505 394.10
ANDERSON, DENNIS M 2/15/2019 108506 342.57
BRASHEAR-MALLORY, KELLI B 2/15/2019 108507 407.02
BRASHEAR-MALLORY, KELLI B 2/15/2019 108508 315.39
CARTER, JANE 2/15/2019 108509 385.57
CASTLEBERRY, RANDALL L 2/15/2019 108510 328.68
CASTLEBERRY, RANDALL L 2/15/2019 108511 486.42

CHASTAIN, KIMBERLY B 2/15/2019 108512 190.32



NAME

CLINE, KELLEY M
CREASEY, KIMBERLY M
DELK, DANNY C
DORMAN, LORI L
ELLIS, JENNIFER E
ESCUE, CALVIN J
ESCUE, CALVIN J
ESCUE, CALVIN J
FORD, BONNIE A
FORD, BONNIE A
FRANKLIN, DENNIS W
FREEMAN, JOE
FREEMAN, ONA L
FRYE, STEVEN K

FRYE, STEVEN K
GHEYSSENS, GREGORY L
GHEYSSENS, GREGORY L
GREGORY, LEIGH A
HALL, CONNIE E
HANSON, ALICE R
HASLETT, MELISSA D
HOLDER, DARRELL L
HOLDER, DARRELL L
KEPLER, SHANNON D
KEPLER, SHANNON D
KINDER, MICHAEL D
LAWRENCE, TAMMY L
LUNSFORD, FELICIA G
MCWHORTER, WILLIAM D
MEADOR, BECKY S
MEREDITH, PAUL W
MEREDITH, PAUL W
MONTGOMERY MCMILLIN, KELLEE
MUELLER, KEITH L
NEALY, ERICK A
NEALY, ERICK A
NORWOOD, PHILIP R
NORWOOD, PHILIP R
PENDLETON, TAMMY R
PETERSEN, CHARLES N
POOLE, CHRISTINE
POOLE, OVA L
RICHARDS, KEVIN D
RIPPY, PATRICIA T
SHAFFER, PAMELA D
WEST, JUDY L

WEST, JUDY L

ZUPAN, MARK M
ZUPAN, MARK M
ALFORD, DENISE A
BARNES, JESSICAE

ISSUED

2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019

CHECK
108513
108514
108515
108516
108517
108518
108519
108520
108521
108522
108523
108524
108525
108526
108527
108528
108529
108530
108531
108532
108533
108534
108535
108536
108537
108538
108539
108540
108541
108542
108543
108544
108545
108546
108547
108548
108549
108550
108551
108552
108553
108554
108555
108556
108557
108558
108559
108560
108561
108562
108563

AMOUNT

516.52
330.52

2,174.01

526.18
592.81
198.46
112.10
330.84
354.75
148.04
334.81
182.27
112.64

1,017.58

459.94
220.15
348.29
331.53

11.25
355.80
389.23

26.05
357.16
395.52
526.36
191.02
390.17
335.46
134.77
401.24
117.64
111.30
365.36
226.70
354.79
242.00
242.68

50.88

1,436.80

124.36
385.64
455.66
191.47
233.69
868.11
282.31
291.51
376.75
110.35
692.85
759.82



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

BECKER, HALEY A 2/15/2019 108564 96.17
BECKER, HALEY A 2/15/2019 108565 386.73
COOK, LAURA A 2/15/2019 108566 452.79
DOWNEY, MARLESHA F 2/15/2019 108567 633.44
DOWNEY, SYDNEY R 2/15/2019 108568 622.33
OWENS, LINDSAY E 2/15/2019 108569 440.49
LINK, SERINA 2/15/2019 108570 586.16
RICHARDSON, SARAH E 2/15/2019 108571 1,740.37
ALLEN, ANGELA M 2/15/2019 108572 313.26
GHEYSSENS, EMILY M 2/15/2019 108573 226.33
GRAVES, KIM 2/15/2019 108574 525.77
STEWART, CATHERINE 2/15/2019 108575 478.20
DEMLOW, JOANNIE L 2/15/2019 108576 347.85
DRUMMOND, PATRICIA A 2/15/2019 108577 376.23
GRAVES, BEVERLY J 2/15/2019 108578 336.89
NEALY, JENNIFER S 2/15/2019 108579 368.74
OGLES, SANDRA 2/15/2019 108580 338.31
PERDUE, BRENDA K 2/15/2019 108581 222.28
PRATER, SUE L 2/15/2019 108582 525.59
WEISSINGER, JACQUELINE M 2/15/2019 108583 331.79
CHANDLER, AMBER M 2/15/2019 108584 358.94
FOWLER, SHIRLEY J 2/15/2019 108585 460.82
GRACE, TENA 2/15/2019 108586 327.18
KEY, BRANDI E 2/15/2019 108587 346.18
LAWRENCE, GREGG T 2/15/2019 108588 347.98
MANNING, STEPHANIE A 2/15/2019 108589 312.92
MARTIN, MARY E 2/15/2019 108590 302.32
TURNEY, NANCY 2/15/2019 108591 226.21
BARNES, KATHY J 2/15/2019 108592 144.46
HENDERSON, CAROLYN R 2/15/2019 108593 528.13
LOCKLEY, CARRIE L 2/15/2019 108594 288.44
MATAR, LISA A 2/15/2019 108595 365.40
MOORE, RHONDA C 2/15/2019 108596 308.38
SWIFT, SUEC 2/15/2019 108597 155.34
WEST, CHERYL E 2/15/2019 108598 243.51
BLANKENSHIP, KELLIE 2/15/2019 108599 319.92
HUDSON, ELIZABETH A 2/15/2019 108600 289.64
MITCHELL, MEGAN L 2/15/2019 108601 331.11
NEALY, TERESA A 2/15/2019 108602 499.93
STANFORD, KIM M 2/15/2019 108603 364.51
STRADTNER, TAMMY D 2/15/2019 108604 308.29
WEST, STALENA G 2/15/2019 108605 408.53
SIMPSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 2/15/2019 108606 28,165.62
SIMPSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 2/15/2019 108607 87,690.58
ADAMS, BRITTANY V 2/28/2019 108608 468.94
AIRALL, CLAUDE S 2/28/2019 108609 501.23
AIRALL, SHARON D 2/28/2019 108610 474.96
BANTON, ADRIAN C 2/28/2019 108611 78.52
BARFIELD-WESTERBECK, JOY L 2/28/2019 108612 727.85
BARKS, HEIDI L 2/28/2019 108613 85.99

BARROW, RHONDA 2/28/2019 108614 178.72



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

BAXTER, BAILEY E 2/28/2019 108615 68.83
BAXTER, KATELYN M 2/28/2019 108616 368.15
BELCHER, JOHN M 2/28/2019 108617 381.05
BILLS, ABBY E 2/28/2019 108618 52.10
BLAND, ANNIE E 2/28/2019 108619 317.94
BLAND, DONNIE L 2/28/2019 108620 147.06
BOOHER, PAMELA F 2/28/2019 108621 43.81
BRADFORD, TAMI 2/28/2019 108622 407.32
BRYSON, ALLISON E 2/28/2019 108623 324.14
BUSH, WILLIAM E 2/28/2019 108624 85.99
CARDWELL, MALLORY E 2/28/2019 108625 434.07
CARDWELL, PAUL L 2/28/2019 108626 68.78
CAUDILL, WILLIAM T 2/28/2019 108627 291.12
COFFEE, TRENT A 2/28/2019 108628 141.86
COOK, KELLY A 2/28/2019 108629 419.18
COTHERN, JUDY J 2/28/2019 108630 49.63
CURD, TAMRA 2/28/2019 108631 537.17
CURTIS, JENNA T 2/28/2019 108632 417.19
DEMARCHES, JOHUN T 2/28/2019 108633 283.54
DEWEESE, ASHLYNN B 2/28/2019 108634 94.62
DILLARD, PHALBA 2/28/2019 108635 333.64
DIVEN, KERI M 2/28/2019 108636 275.13
DONG, DAMITRY 2/28/2019 108637 10.50
DOSS, MICHAEL D 2/28/2019 108638 141.86
DOTY, MAX L 2/28/2019 108639 30.57
DRAKE, SANDRA 2/28/2019 108640 193.22
DUNN, ANIYA S 2/28/2019 108641 32.84
DYE, BRENDA J 2/28/2019 108642 574.46
DYER, JACOBT 2/28/2019 108643 85.99
EAKER, PAMELA A 2/28/2019 108644 471.30
EUBANKS, BRANDON L 2/28/2019 108645 536.63
FRANKLIN, SHELBY L 2/28/2019 108646 914.59
FULLER, SARAH B 2/28/2019 108647 94.62
GAHAGAN, LAURIE J 2/28/2019 108648 465.80
GAMMONS, JAMES K 2/28/2019 108649 494.72
GRAVES, JAMES W JR 2/28/2019 108650 426.38
GRAVES, JOHN H 2/28/2019 108651 51.55
GRAVES, KAYLAM 2/28/2019 108652 482.20
GRISE, LESLIE N 2/28/2019 108653 430.39
HALE, WANDA 2/28/2019 108654 444.72
HARRIS, ERICA L 2/28/2019 108655 185.67
HARRISON, LISA S 2/28/2019 108656 345.62
HARRISON, LISA L 2/28/2019 108657 74.71
HARVEY, WALTER G 2/28/2019 108658 180.60
HARVEY, WALTER G 2/28/2019 108659 180.60
HARVEY, WALTER G 2/28/2019 108660 180.60
HARVEY, WALTER G 2/28/2019 108661 180.60
HASSELL, JOY L 2/28/2019 108662 314.45
HERNDON, JANIS 2/28/2019 108663 179.23
HOFFMAN, RODNEY A 2/28/2019 108664 399.69

HOGAN, CAILYN R 2/28/2019 108665 193.82



NAME

HOGG, BRIAN S
HOLDER, DOUGLAS C
HOLDER, DOUGLAS C
HUGHES, DAVID
HUGHES, DEBORAH
JONES, ALBERT C
KELLEY, TERESA M
KELLY, DEE C
KERCHEVILLE, SHELLEY R
KIRBY, GRACE K
KIRJAS, DRAGOSLAV N
LACY, LINDA
LAMASTUS, AMBER L
LIKE, BRAYDEN C
LINDSEY, LEX A

LONG, PATRICIA C
LOVAN, ANTONIO M
MADISON, PEGGY
MARKLIN, WESLEY R
MCKINNEY, TONY R
MOCKABEE, LASHANTI M
MONTGOMERY, WHITNEY P
MOODY, SARAH P
MUELLER, BARBARA L
MURPHY, GUNNER W
NORTON, JAMIE A

ORR, JEANIE L

PAGE, SUE A
PARTINGER, DOUGLAS T
PHILLIPS, BONNIE D
RAAF, RICHARD N
RAYMER, STACY D
RAYMER, STACY D
REINS, BESSIE L

RULEY, DREAMA G
RZEPPA, SHARON G
SADLER, KAYLEE N
SALZA, MANDY L
SAUTTER, JESSICA L
SCHLOSSER, EMMA K
SEXTON, LORA |
SKIPWORTH, REBECCA L
SMITH, CARISSA H
SNIDER, ANDREW B
STARKS, VENESSA
STEELE, LACEY N
STONE, LEE D
SUTHERLAND, JENNIE E
TAYLOR, BAILEY A
TRAUGHBER, BETH B
VINCENT, ERIC W

ISSUED

2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019
2/28/2019

CHECK
108666
108667
108668
108669
108670
108671
108672
108673
108674
108675
108676
108677
108678
108679
108680
108681
108682
108683
108684
108685
108686
108687
108688
108689
108690
108691
108692
108693
108694
108695
108696
108697
108698
108699
108700
108701
108702
108703
108704
108705
108706
108707
108708
108709
108710
108711
108712
108713
108714
108715
108716

AMOUNT

208.59
231.11
145.22
458.12
823.19

78.52
351.35
465.80
316.56
210.47
607.47
927.00

70.93

78.83

1,100.07

57.26
299.26
70.60
179.16
213.95
51.43
317.79
616.98
37.35
110.90
43.00
278.39
30.89
141.86
140.55
70.93
956.24
505.41
196.65
56.61
147.06
51.76
568.75
261.64
55.71
26.28
34.42
434.37
85.99
826.38
359.57
246.14

1,188.31

51.76
990.81
147.06



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

VINCENT, MARY T 2/28/2019 108717 621.82
WAKEFIELD, SARAH A 2/28/2019 108718 138.79
WHITNEY, JEREMIAH E 2/28/2019 108719 135.92
WILKERSON, DANIEL T 2/28/2019 108720 85.99
WILLIAMS, DAVID L 2/28/2019 108721 133.35
WILSHIRE, ADAM C 2/28/2019 108722 174.55
WILSON, AMANDA J 2/28/2019 108723 496.11
WITT, TAYLOR L 2/28/2019 108724 31.20
ARMOUR, MICHAEL S 2/28/2019 108725 898.72
BRITT, AMANDA R 2/28/2019 108726 1,007.93
CLARK, ROBIN L 2/28/2019 108727 1,143.38
CRABTREE, KIMBERLY A 2/28/2019 108728 1,033.68
ESTES, HEIDIH 2/28/2019 108729 67.95
FISHER, CHRISTIE L 2/28/2019 108730 2,150.07
FLYNN, JAMES S 2/28/2019 108731 4,416.52
FORSHEE, LESLEY M 2/28/2019 108732 1,077.02
GUESS, MICHELLE L 2/28/2019 108733 1,239.40
HEINZE, TARA M 2/28/2019 108734 67.95
HENRY, BRIESE C 2/28/2019 108735 1,520.17
HOLLINGSWORTH, ROBIN M 2/28/2019 108736 1,282.65
JACKSON, KRISTA L 2/28/2019 108737 1,148.36
JOHNSON, JACQUETTA D 2/28/2019 108738 1,396.68
KILBURN, JOSEPH A 2/28/2019 108739 2,647.02
MAXWELL, WHITTNEY 2/28/2019 108740 2,304.12
MCABEE, KIMBERLY G 2/28/2019 108741 762.73
MCINTOSH, MILDRED A 2/28/2019 108742 2,500.72
PENNYCUFF, MELISSA J 2/28/2019 108743 1,791.75
PERDUE, MICHAEL S 2/28/2019 108744 1,632.52
SHEFFIELD, JENNIFER S 2/28/2019 108745 1,693.23
SMITH, SHELINA E 2/28/2019 108746 2,614.35
SPEARS, AMANDA M 2/28/2019 108747 2,642.98
STONE, JENNIFER N 2/28/2019 108748 67.95
TRAUGHBER, JULIE D 2/28/2019 108749 1,392.24
WILLIAMS, BETH L 2/28/2019 108750 670.92
WILSON, WILLIAM T 2/28/2019 108751 795.76
BAUGH, SHELIA D 2/28/2019 108752 864.12
FRANKLIN, MELISSA D 2/28/2019 108753 1,277.17
MCNAUGHTON, PAMELA A 2/28/2019 108754 1,487.36
BALL, MATTHEW L 2/28/2019 108755 1,248.76
CHAFFIN, MICHAEL B 2/28/2019 108756 861.29
HALCOMB, ROGER 2/28/2019 108757 1,006.01
SATTERLY, LANDON S 2/28/2019 108758 723.83
SPEARS, SHANNON R 2/28/2019 108759 876.62
WESCOTT, RICHARD T 2/28/2019 108760 935.23
WHITE, ROBERT D 2/28/2019 108761 1,721.30
EVERSMAN, LUCINDA L 2/28/2019 108762 1,302.45
PHILLIPS, LACEY K 2/28/2019 108763 1,120.37
ALLEY, DEBRA 2/28/2019 108764 702.28
ALLEY, DEBRA 2/28/2019 108765 179.62
BAYLES, CRYSTAL 2/28/2019 108766 1,754.66

GAUSS, TARA M 2/28/2019 108767 645.56



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

GEARLDS, RICKY E 2/28/2019 108768 1,782.48
GUTHRIE, STEPHEN S 2/28/2019 108769 1,724.54
VINCENT, MEGAN L 2/28/2019 108770 1,217.60
WILSHIRE, LAURA S 2/28/2019 108771 497.10
ALFORD, MARY 2/28/2019 108772 540.75
ARTERBURN, HALEY C 2/28/2019 108773 487.42
BEAN, ANN L 2/28/2019 108774 1,600.44
BOREN, LISA 2/28/2019 108775 517.34
BOWEN, SABRINA T 2/28/2019 108776 1,434.72
BRADY, TAMMY A 2/28/2019 108777 98.19
BRASSELL, ERICA W 2/28/2019 108778 266.58
BRITT, AMANDA C 2/28/2019 108779 223.20
BROWN, ASHLEY D 2/28/2019 108780 1,353.49
CARTER, BETHANY M 2/28/2019 108781 1,284.24
CARY, DIANE M 2/28/2019 108782 1,638.05
CASSITY, HEATHER L 2/28/2019 108783 1,615.84
CHILDS, BETHANY C 2/28/2019 108784 1,366.57
CRAINE, CHESLEY M 2/28/2019 108785 1,188.57
CRAINE, CHESLEY M 2/28/2019 108786 204.35
CRITTENDEN, TARA D 2/28/2019 108787 293.49
DAY, SYNTONIA R 2/28/2019 108788 1,381.93
DERATANY, JACENE J 2/28/2019 108789 457.68
DINWIDDIE, CHRISTOPHER D 2/28/2019 108790 460.04
FENLEY, DEBORAH L 2/28/2019 108791 339.17
FINN, NANCY 2/28/2019 108792 460.55
FIVEASH, DARLENE 2/28/2019 108793 492.08
GASS, LINDA G 2/28/2019 108794 688.11
GRAVES, LESLIE M 2/28/2019 108795 253.02
GREER, KIMBERLY S 2/28/2019 108796 469.15
GREGORY, MYRA L 2/28/2019 108797 1,344.81
HARGROVE, AMY D 2/28/2019 108798 1,336.05
HAWKS, SHANNON 2/28/2019 108799 1,399.54
HOLDER, ALEXIUS D 2/28/2019 108800 447.25
HOLDER, FELITA 2/28/2019 108801 780.23
HUMPHREY, MICHELLE C 2/28/2019 108802 719.27
JOHNSON, JESSICA J 2/28/2019 108803 487.71
JONES, JENNA L 2/28/2019 108804 290.71
KESSLER, HILARY B 2/28/2019 108805 1,257.16
KINDER, PATTY M 2/28/2019 108806 484.56
KIRBY, DENISHA J 2/28/2019 108807 1,509.55
LESTER, JESSICA D 2/28/2019 108808 1,304.65
MARVEL, TONI M 2/28/2019 108809 1,317.85
MCCOY, GAYLA 2/28/2019 108810 1,809.78
NISHIBUN, STACY R 2/28/2019 108811 1,580.70
PARTINGER, CYNTHIA 2/28/2019 108812 421.49
PERDUE, DERRICK T 2/28/2019 108813 1,496.59
PHILLIPS, PAMELA R 2/28/2019 108814 702.10
PIERCY, ALLISON P 2/28/2019 108815 1,185.41
PURVIS, VANESSA G 2/28/2019 108816 446.77
RASH, KATHRYN D 2/28/2019 108817 1,320.76

SCHULER, AMBER N 2/28/2019 108818 1,401.31



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

SEXTON, MARY 2/28/2019 108819 434.21
SIMMONS, HOLLY R 2/28/2019 108820 1,460.08
SIMMONS, HOLLY R 2/28/2019 108821 204.35
SIMPSON, JAMIE J 2/28/2019 108822 206.15
SMITH, ANITA 2/28/2019 108823 471.51
SMITH, SHARON 2/28/2019 108824 1,347.48
STRADTNER, KIMBERLY C 2/28/2019 108825 334.15
WATKINS, TAMMY L 2/28/2019 108826 356.86
WILLIAMS, MORGAN A 2/28/2019 108827 1,007.91
WREN, KIMBERLY A 2/28/2019 108828 1,572.42
WRIGHT, RACHEL C 2/28/2019 108829 1,995.65
BAKER, BRITTNEY S 2/28/2019 108830 1,544.63
BALLARD, RACHEL 2/28/2019 108831 1,114.52
BEARD, MORGAN N 2/28/2019 108832 1,071.22
BEGLEY-LINDSEY, JOANNA C 2/28/2019 108833 1,579.37
BLANE, CONSTANCE R 2/28/2019 108834 1,113.28
BORTH, BONNIE 2/28/2019 108835 452.00
BRADLEY, MALISSIA L 2/28/2019 108836 607.68
CHILDRESS, JEREMY S 2/28/2019 108837 1,636.75
CLARK, SEBRENA B 2/28/2019 108838 1,500.31
CLINE, CHRISTOPHER K 2/28/2019 108839 1,167.79
COATES, BRANDY N 2/28/2019 108840 795.47
COLEMAN, ANGELA D 2/28/2019 108841 1,152.43
CONTRERAS, CAROLYN M 2/28/2019 108842 1,135.40
COOK, ELIZABETH M 2/28/2019 108843 1,360.32
CRAIN, CHRIS A 2/28/2019 108844 1,978.74
DILLARD, LORI 2/28/2019 108845 606.75
DOBBS, HEIDI 2/28/2019 108846 1,493.45
DUKE, MICHELLE D 2/28/2019 108847 449.90
DUKE, MICHELLE D 2/28/2019 108848 504.95
DUKE, MICHELLE D 2/28/2019 108849 494.03
ELLIOTT, LAURA BENTON 2/28/2019 108850 1,406.63
ELLIOTT, SHEILA G 2/28/2019 108851 1,526.15
EMBERTON, JENNIFER R 2/28/2019 108852 1,563.29
GASS, COURTNEY D 2/28/2019 108853 938.75
GRAVES, HEATHER R 2/28/2019 108854 534.02
GRAVES, MICHAEL B 2/28/2019 108855 1,168.69
GROVER, JAXON A 2/28/2019 108856 2,308.35
GROVER, JAXON A 2/28/2019 108857 144.67
HALL, LAUREN N 2/28/2019 108858 1,062.71
KEOWN, LESLIE L 2/28/2019 108859 377.92
KEOWN, LESLIE L 2/28/2019 108860 605.90
KIRVES, AMY J 2/28/2019 108861 1,093.49
KOPECKY, ROBERT C 2/28/2019 108862 1,172.96
MARSH, MATTHEW E 2/28/2019 108863 1,893.58
MATNEY, MICHAEL W JR 2/28/2019 108864 1,154.93
MATTHEWS, CHRISTY L 2/28/2019 108865 1,282.57
MAY, JOSHUA A 2/28/2019 108866 1,123.86
MCCULLON, KHALIS R 2/28/2019 108867 389.49
MCDOUGAL, ROBERT A 2/28/2019 108868 1,697.53

MILES-MCCUTCHEN, NATALIE N 2/28/2019 108869 1,766.22



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

MITCHELL, JUSTIN K 2/28/2019 108870 1,429.13
NEW, DONNA 2/28/2019 108871 669.91
NORTHINGTON, ANITA D 2/28/2019 108872 1,553.03
PHILLIPS, WILLIAM J 2/28/2019 108873 1,625.36
PROFFITT, JOHN S 2/28/2019 108874 1,057.51
RAGLAND, GORDON S 2/28/2019 108875 1,659.41
RANDOLPH, MIKE D 2/28/2019 108876 1,164.66
REYNA, DEBRA L 2/28/2019 108877 1,321.39
SATTERLY, VANESSA J 2/28/2019 108878 545.98
SCHLOSSER, MARY B 2/28/2019 108879 1,730.99
SHIPLEY, MARY 2/28/2019 108880 1,662.73
SILS, LESLIE A 2/28/2019 108881 983.72
SMITH, LEE A 2/28/2019 108882 1,699.56
SPEED, KACY L 2/28/2019 108883 1,278.46
STAGGS, JON M 2/28/2019 108884 946.01
STOVALL, ASHLEY A 2/28/2019 108885 1,306.12
THEOFANOPOULOS, MEGAN R 2/28/2019 108886 596.10
VERNON, CHASITY M 2/28/2019 108887 1,294.92
WILLIAMS, ALISSA L 2/28/2019 108888 1,180.08
WOLFRAM, KIMBERLY K 2/28/2019 108889 1,942.24
WOOD, WENDELL E JR 2/28/2019 108890 992.70
WRIGHT, LARISSA M 2/28/2019 108891 1,053.09
ABNEY, MELANIE D 2/28/2019 108892 1,445.14
ADAMS, LARISSA C 2/28/2019 108893 1,463.64
ADAMS, TONYA N 2/28/2019 108894 830.08
ALLEN, JUSTINR 2/28/2019 108895 1,107.35
ARNEY, JAMIE 2/28/2019 108896 1,111.83
BILLS, AMANDA S 2/28/2019 108897 1,633.69
BOYD, MIRIAM 2/28/2019 108898 1,370.09
BRACE, SIMEON J 2/28/2019 108899 1,330.09
BRAWNER, STEPHANIE J 2/28/2019 108900 386.11
BROWN, AMANDA B 2/28/2019 108901 650.28
BUELOW, SUSAN V 2/28/2019 108902 1,254.51
CAULEY, STEVEN R 2/28/2019 108903 1,382.07
CAULEY, STEVEN R 2/28/2019 108904 204.35
CHANDLER, MARY P 2/28/2019 108905 886.64
CHANEY, JOHN M 2/28/2019 108906 1,730.13
CLARK, DAVID W 2/28/2019 108907 1,735.56
DALTON, FELICIAH 2/28/2019 108908 1,509.48
DOBBS, ADAM T 2/28/2019 108909 1,523.25
DOBBS, MARK R 2/28/2019 108910 2,135.90
DOWNEY, STEPHANIE D 2/28/2019 108911 2,011.88
DYER, JUSTIN T 2/28/2019 108912 1,276.22
DYER, TERESA L 2/28/2019 108913 638.87
EVANS, SAMUEL C 2/28/2019 108914 1,846.01
FOWLER, JENNIFER N 2/28/2019 108915 350.58
FOWLER, ROBIN 2/28/2019 108916 1,951.86
FULKERSON, JENNIFER E 2/28/2019 108917 1,525.08
HICKMAN, SHELVIA E 2/28/2019 108918 1,183.11
HOLLMEYER, KRISTEN L 2/28/2019 108919 1,279.84

HOLT, DERFRA M 2/28/2019 108920 854.34



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

HOPSON, LISA C 2/28/2019 108921 1,588.41
HOPSON, LISA C 2/28/2019 108922 133.53
HOUCHENS, AMANDA L 2/28/2019 108923 1,201.38
ISLAS, DEANA E 2/28/2019 108924 1,486.69
JAMES, KRISTAR 2/28/2019 108925 1,299.05
JOHNSON, JESSICA D 2/28/2019 108926 1,662.61
JONES, BRYAN D 2/28/2019 108927 1,831.34
KILBURN, BRIGITTE C 2/28/2019 108928 2,140.41
KING, JONATHAN D 2/28/2019 108929 1,291.46
LAMBERT, ERICA M 2/28/2019 108930 1,306.58
LASTER, ABBY C 2/28/2019 108931 1,334.79
LINK, JESSICAM 2/28/2019 108932 1,235.69
LOVEALL, JEREMY A 2/28/2019 108933 1,558.16
MANN, SHALEE H 2/28/2019 108934 1,851.38
MAYHALL, ASHLEY F 2/28/2019 108935 439.50
MEADOR, ALLIE D 2/28/2019 108936 1,422.94
MEFFORD, SANDRA G 2/28/2019 108937 669.33
MELENDEZ, MARIA D 2/28/2019 108938 708.63
MILLIKEN, LAUREN A 2/28/2019 108939 272.58
MORGAN, MELINDA R 2/28/2019 108940 1,232.22
NASH, NATHANIEL W 2/28/2019 108941 1,285.01
NOLAN, DORRITA C 2/28/2019 108942 563.15
NORWOOD, LINDA K 2/28/2019 108943 102.42
NORWOOD, LINDA K 2/28/2019 108944 740.45
OFFITT, KEVIN D 2/28/2019 108945 1,121.42
PETTY, EMILY A 2/28/2019 108946 1,225.99
PHILLIPS, CYNTHIA 2/28/2019 108947 1,489.29
PORTER, MICHELLE L 2/28/2019 108948 1,006.68
POTEET, BOBBY E 2/28/2019 108949 1,634.60
PRESTON, ANTHONY D 2/28/2019 108950 2,054.01
PYLES, WILLIAM C 2/28/2019 108951 1,697.32
RAYMER, ALISON G 2/28/2019 108952 719.51
REYNOLDS, CHRISTOPHER A 2/28/2019 108953 660.06
ROBEY, JERMAINE C 2/28/2019 108954 563.73
ROSS, APRIL L 2/28/2019 108955 456.59
ROSS, APRIL L 2/28/2019 108956 330.77
ROSS, APRIL L 2/28/2019 108957 506.53
SALYER, RACHEL V 2/28/2019 108958 1,580.90
SAMS, SHARALYN H 2/28/2019 108959 383.60
SATTERLY, JOSHUA J 2/28/2019 108960 1,496.15
SCHLOSSER, TIMOTHY 2/28/2019 108961 3,172.08
SEARCY, SHEENA N 2/28/2019 108962 1,502.88
SLEDGE, REBEKAH L 2/28/2019 108963 1,093.95
SMITH, CRYSTA L 2/28/2019 108964 1,100.19
SMITH, JEREMY D 2/28/2019 108965 1,731.51
SMITH, MATTHEW W 2/28/2019 108966 1,080.59
SMYTH, JOSEPH C 2/28/2019 108967 1,399.55
SPENCER, WILLIAM D 2/28/2019 108968 1,871.60
STRAIN, TAMMY 2/28/2019 108969 1,480.92
TYLER, TERRI 2/28/2019 108970 743.48

VARSON, HANNAH C 2/28/2019 108971 1,004.88



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

VAUGHN, JOSHUA L 2/28/2019 108972 1,162.11
VAUGHN, MELINDA J 2/28/2019 108973 709.66
WALKER, SONYA B 2/28/2019 108974 1,954.23
WILHITE, DYAN B 2/28/2019 108975 1,449.84
WILHITE, MATTHEW T 2/28/2019 108976 1,729.65
WITT, CHARLES L 2/28/2019 108977 329.55
WOOD, LEAH C 2/28/2019 108978 1,585.96
WYATT, ROBIN L 2/28/2019 108979 1,620.67
YARANO, ANGELA 2/28/2019 108980 1,489.86
BAXTER, KELLY A 2/28/2019 108981 1,602.71
BRADLEY, WILLAJ 2/28/2019 108982 667.50
BROWN, AUSTIN T 2/28/2019 108983 1,045.29
CANNON, DUSTIN L 2/28/2019 108984 1,263.45
CHAFFIN, CAREY B 2/28/2019 108985 1,407.71
CHANDLER, KAREN L 2/28/2019 108986 499.80
CLARK, LEAH J 2/28/2019 108987 1,585.13
COOK, MORGAN E 2/28/2019 108988 1,022.79
CORNWELL, STEPHANIE D 2/28/2019 108989 1,546.05
CORNWELL, STEPHANIE D 2/28/2019 108990 204.35
CRAWFORD, CAITLIN M 2/28/2019 108991 1,270.28
DENNING, SAVANNAH L 2/28/2019 108992 1,303.75
DRAKE, JOANNA L 2/28/2019 108993 289.98
DYER, LORI A 2/28/2019 108994 553.45
FINCH, CHINAR 2/28/2019 108995 679.87
GORDON, MARIAT 2/28/2019 108996 1,104.92
GRAVES, BRENDA K 2/28/2019 108997 281.80
GRAY, TIFFANY R 2/28/2019 108998 1,294.88
GRIMES, NATASHA J 2/28/2019 108999 1,452.97
HALL, LESLEY A 2/28/2019 109000 1,240.32
HARTSOCK, MARK A 2/28/2019 109001 631.91
HARTSOCK, MARK A 2/28/2019 109002 95.95
JOINER, MELITA L 2/28/2019 109003 1,603.32
JONES, PAMELA J 2/28/2019 109004 441.25
KELLEY, ALAURA B 2/28/2019 109005 520.28
KENYON, KASEY L 2/28/2019 109006 1,108.66
KNIPP, KATHRYN E 2/28/2019 109007 1,031.00
MCDOUGAL, CHEYENNE L 2/28/2019 109008 1,154.93
MOSLEY, JESSICA J 2/28/2019 109009 838.41
MYLOR, CARRIE E 2/28/2019 109010 1,706.33
NEAL, JAMIE P 2/28/2019 109011 1,372.90
PAIS, JOYCE 2/28/2019 109012 1,344.33
PERKINS, ANGELA K 2/28/2019 109013 423.39
PERKINS, JESSICA N 2/28/2019 109014 1,028.29
RAHM, JANE 2/28/2019 109015 1,878.50
RICHEY, DEBRA 2/28/2019 109016 489.88
SAMUEL, TERESA 2/28/2019 109017 693.65
SATTERLY, EMILY K 2/28/2019 109018 1,772.46
SEKORA, MARSCHELLE E 2/28/2019 109019 1,424.45
SMITH, SAMUEL B 2/28/2019 109020 1,558.35
STEVENS, LORI B 2/28/2019 109021 1,683.67

TAYLOR, ASHLEY A 2/28/2019 109022 1,293.78



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

TODD, REBECCA L 2/28/2019 109023 1,337.66
TUCKER, SARA E 2/28/2019 109024 1,384.37
VAUGHN, ANGELA G 2/28/2019 109025 1,511.88
WADE, EMMA D 2/28/2019 109026 1,783.42
WEST, MELISSA G 2/28/2019 109027 1,019.61
WHITNEY, KIM 2/28/2019 109028 1,813.55
WINSTON, SHETEKA M 2/28/2019 109029 1,412.94
ACRE, KATHLEEN K 2/28/2019 109030 1,214.63
ALFORD, KYLET 2/28/2019 109031 1,135.37
ATKINS, CINDY 2/28/2019 109032 489.29
BALLARD, MICHAEL J 2/28/2019 109033 1,750.34
BANTON, DANA J 2/28/2019 109034 1,339.42
BARNETT, DEBBIE 2/28/2019 109035 332.46
BARNUM, MICHAEL D 2/28/2019 109036 2,595.18
BELL, HEIDI S 2/28/2019 109037 450.59
BLYTHE, EDITH M 2/28/2019 109038 1,471.23
BOREN, BEVERLY A 2/28/2019 109039 1,606.24
BURGETT, LOU A 2/28/2019 109040 1,442.82
BUTTERFIELD, ALLANA R 2/28/2019 109041 397.35
BUTTERFIELD, WENDY S 2/28/2019 109042 414.36
CAMPBELL, LISA 2/28/2019 109043 1,653.67
CAUDILL, KATHERINE J 2/28/2019 109044 1,432.90
CHANEY, AMIE R 2/28/2019 109045 1,570.01
COKER, PATRICIA L 2/28/2019 109046 1,510.22
CORNWELL, SANDRA D 2/28/2019 109047 1,397.64
CRAWFORD, FRANCES 2/28/2019 109048 1,017.13
CURTIS, NANCY 2/28/2019 109049 1,353.80
DIXON, SANDY 2/28/2019 109050 1,602.31
DOTY, LAURA A 2/28/2019 109051 1,388.10
EATON, JESSICA T 2/28/2019 109052 1,121.80
ESTES, SANDRA F 2/28/2019 109053 405.69
FARMER, MICHELLE 2/28/2019 109054 1,382.73
FORSHEE, LORI W 2/28/2019 109055 492.04
GANN, TAMARA L 2/28/2019 109056 1,621.84
GOMEZ, LAUREN T 2/28/2019 109057 1,117.37
GRAVES, KERRY K 2/28/2019 109058 1,462.72
GRAVES, KERRY K 2/28/2019 109059 100.73
GRAVES, STACY L 2/28/2019 109060 1,013.86
GRAVES, VICTORIA L 2/28/2019 109061 1,147.91
HAAS, JESSICA D 2/28/2019 109062 1,486.56
HALCOMB, LAURANNE H 2/28/2019 109063 1,720.43
HARDING, TRISCILLA M 2/28/2019 109064 1,406.22
HASTINGS, STEPHANIE M 2/28/2019 109065 476.01
HENDI, JENNIFER L 2/28/2019 109066 1,245.90
HENSON, VICTORIA S 2/28/2019 109067 459.43
HUDDLESTON, CANDIE A 2/28/2019 109068 600.91
JONES, AMY C 2/28/2019 109069 1,433.38
JONES, AMY C 2/28/2019 109070 132.73
JONES, ATALIE M 2/28/2019 109071 993.32
KANATZER, WILLIS C 2/28/2019 109072 648.27

KIRKHAM, RANDY A 2/28/2019 109073 266.17



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

KIVETT, STEPHANIE L 2/28/2019 109074 1,453.38
LONDON, KRISTI V 2/28/2019 109075 1,574.36
MARLIN, APRIL B 2/28/2019 109076 1,560.25
MCBRAYER, CARI A 2/28/2019 109077 1,565.62
MITCHELL, MARSHA L 2/28/2019 109078 350.17
NORTHERN, SAMUEL J 2/28/2019 109079 1,769.72
OGLES, JENNIFER L 2/28/2019 109080 1,571.78
PARDUE, BETHANNE A 2/28/2019 109081 1,603.35
PATTY, RITA 2/28/2019 109082 479.70
PERDUE, CAITLYN M 2/28/2019 109083 1,041.08
PHILLIPS, DIEDRE M 2/28/2019 109084 1,243.25
RAINES, ABBY C 2/28/2019 109085 1,532.08
ROSS, GLADYS J 2/28/2019 109086 709.43
SPENCER, DAWN 2/28/2019 109087 1,461.15
STEWART, CARI C 2/28/2019 109088 466.98
SUBLETT, KATHARINE J 2/28/2019 109089 1,400.38
TUCKER, JOSHUA W 2/28/2019 109090 1,699.78
TUCKER, MARY K 2/28/2019 109091 1,502.88
UHLS, WENDY L 2/28/2019 109092 411.55
VAUGHN, STACY L 2/28/2019 109093 1,655.70
WILSON, ALMA B 2/28/2019 109094 1,434.82
WILSON, BETH A 2/28/2019 109095 710.04
WRIGHT, BETHANY D 2/28/2019 109096 1,441.57
ANDERSON, DENNIS M 2/28/2019 109097 463.59
BRASHEAR-MALLORY, KELLI B 2/28/2019 109098 407.02
BRASHEAR-MALLORY, KELLI B 2/28/2019 109099 288.63
CARTER, JANE 2/28/2019 109100 385.57
CASTLEBERRY, RANDALL L 2/28/2019 109101 328.68
CASTLEBERRY, RANDALL L 2/28/2019 109102 177.78
CHASTAIN, KIMBERLY B 2/28/2019 109103 190.32
CLINE, KELLEY M 2/28/2019 109104 516.52
CREASEY, KIMBERLY M 2/28/2019 109105 288.97
DELK, DANNY C 2/28/2019 109106 2,174.01
DORMAN, LORI'L 2/28/2019 109107 452.79
ELLIS, JENNIFER E 2/28/2019 109108 592.81
ESCUE, CALVIN J 2/28/2019 109109 198.46
FORD, BONNIE A 2/28/2019 109110 397.72
FRANKLIN, DENNIS W 2/28/2019 109111 334.81
FREEMAN, JOE 2/28/2019 109112 220.53
FREEMAN, ONA L 2/28/2019 109113 112.64
FRYE, STEVEN K 2/28/2019 109114 1,017.58
FRYE, STEVEN K 2/28/2019 109115 489.46
GHEYSSENS, GREGORY L 2/28/2019 109116 220.15
GHEYSSENS, GREGORY L 2/28/2019 109117 318.56
GREGORY, LEIGH A 2/28/2019 109118 331.53
HALL, CONNIE E 2/28/2019 109119 11.25
HANSON, ALICE R 2/28/2019 109120 423.04
HASLETT, MELISSA D 2/28/2019 109121 397.73
HOLDER, DARRELL L 2/28/2019 109122 39.55
HOLDER, DARRELL L 2/28/2019 109123 507.25

KINDER, MICHAEL D 2/28/2019 109124 298.87



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

LAWRENCE, TAMMY L 2/28/2019 109125 390.17
LUNSFORD, FELICIA G 2/28/2019 109126 335.46
MCWHORTER, WILLIAM D 2/28/2019 109127 143.70
MEADOR, BECKY S 2/28/2019 109128 433.58
MEREDITH, PAUL W 2/28/2019 109129 117.64
MEREDITH, PAUL W 2/28/2019 109130 148.24
MONTGOMERY MCMILLIN, KELLEE 2/28/2019 109131 332.65
MONTGOMERY MCMILLIN, KELLEE 2/28/2019 109132 166.49
MUELLER, KEITH L 2/28/2019 109133 226.70
NEALY, ERICK A 2/28/2019 109134 386.13
NEALY, ERICK A 2/28/2019 109135 190.73
NORWOOD, PHILIP R 2/28/2019 109136 336.35
PENDLETON, TAMMY R 2/28/2019 109137 1,436.80
PETERSEN, CHARLES N 2/28/2019 109138 124.36
POOLE, CHRISTINE 2/28/2019 109139 342.67
POOLE, OVA L 2/28/2019 109140 519.25
RICHARDS, KEVIN D 2/28/2019 109141 254.00
RICHARDS, KEVIN D 2/28/2019 109142 145.61
RIPPY, PATRICIAT 2/28/2019 109143 215.66
SHAFFER, PAMELA D 2/28/2019 109144 850.61
WEST, JUDY L 2/28/2019 109145 282.31
WEST, JUDY L 2/28/2019 109146 327.61
ZUPAN, MARKM 2/28/2019 109147 400.42
ZUPAN, MARK M 2/28/2019 109148 136.83
ALFORD, DENISE A 2/28/2019 109149 692.85
BARNES, JESSICAE 2/28/2019 109150 759.82
BECKER, HALEY A 2/28/2019 109151 96.17
BECKER, HALEY A 2/28/2019 109152 210.13
COOK, LAURA A 2/28/2019 109153 431.65
DOWNEY, MARLESHA F 2/28/2019 109154 633.44
DOWNEY, SYDNEY R 2/28/2019 109155 622.33
OWENS, LINDSAY E 2/28/2019 109156 321.21
LINK, SERINA 2/28/2019 109157 586.16
RICHARDSON, SARAH E 2/28/2019 109158 1,740.37
ALLEN, ANGELA M 2/28/2019 109159 313.26
GHEYSSENS, EMILY M 2/28/2019 109160 222.69
GRAVES, KIM 2/28/2019 109161 525.77
STEWART, CATHERINE 2/28/2019 109162 473.73
DEMLOW, JOANNIE L 2/28/2019 109163 347.85
DRUMMOND, PATRICIA A 2/28/2019 109164 376.23
GRAVES, BEVERLY J 2/28/2019 109165 336.89
NEALY, JENNIFER S 2/28/2019 109166 377.24
OGLES, SANDRA 2/28/2019 109167 338.31
PERDUE, BRENDA K 2/28/2019 109168 253.88
PRATER, SUE L 2/28/2019 109169 491.55
WEISSINGER, JACQUELINE M 2/28/2019 109170 331.79
CHANDLER, AMBER M 2/28/2019 109171 287.40
FOWLER, SHIRLEY J 2/28/2019 109172 451.00
GRACE, TENA 2/28/2019 109173 327.18
KEY, BRANDI E 2/28/2019 109174 206.47

LAWRENCE, GREGG T 2/28/2019 109175 347.98



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

MANNING, STEPHANIE A 2/28/2019 109176 312.92
MARTIN, MARY E 2/28/2019 109177 302.32
TURNEY, NANCY 2/28/2019 109178 226.21
BARNES, KATHY J 2/28/2019 109179 144.46
HENDERSON, CAROLYN R 2/28/2019 109180 522.98
LOCKLEY, CARRIE L 2/28/2019 109181 288.44
MATAR, LISA A 2/28/2019 109182 367.03
MOORE, RHONDA C 2/28/2019 109183 308.38
SWIFT, SUE C 2/28/2019 109184 151.39
WEST, CHERYL E 2/28/2019 109185 243.51
BLANKENSHIP, KELLIE 2/28/2019 109186 319.92
HUDSON, ELIZABETH A 2/28/2019 109187 289.64
MITCHELL, MEGAN L 2/28/2019 109188 352.24
NEALY, TERESA A 2/28/2019 109189 429.34
STANFORD, KIM M 2/28/2019 109190 364.51
STRADTNER, TAMMY D 2/28/2019 109191 308.29
WEST, STALENA G 2/28/2019 109192 408.53
SIMPSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 2/28/2019 109193 28,204.00
SIMPSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 2/28/2019 109194 87,605.06
UNITED WAY OF SOUTHERN KY 2/15/2019 322518 80.46
SERVICE ONE CREDIT UNION 2/15/2019 322519 325.50
KENTUCKY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED 2/15/2019 322520 3,057.50
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 2/15/2019 322521 97,341.70
DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 2/15/2019 322522 217.30
KY HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AUTH 2/15/2019 322523 199.29
WILLIAM W. LAWRENCE, TRUSTEE 2/15/2019 322524 38.00
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 2/15/2019 322525 189.60
Hillcrest Credit Agency 2/15/2019 322526 371.91
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF FRANKLIN-SIMPS 2/15/2019 322527 37.00
TSA CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 2/15/2019 322528 9,921.61
STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPT OF HUMAN SE 2/15/2019 322529 296.60
KENTUCKY RETIREMENT SYSTEM 2/28/2019 322530 94,821.66
UNITED WAY OF SOUTHERN KY 2/28/2019 322531 80.46
SERVICE ONE CREDIT UNION 2/28/2019 322532 325.50
KENTUCKY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED 2/28/2019 322533 3,057.50
KENTUCKY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 2/28/2019 322534 4,786.84
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE INSURANCE 2/28/2019 322535 65.30
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 2/28/2019 322536 97,564.00
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE 2/28/2019 322537 21,802.70
DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT 2/28/2019 322538 179.80
KY HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AUTH 2/28/2019 322539 199.29
WILLIAM W. LAWRENCE, TRUSTEE 2/28/2019 322540 38.00
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE CO 2/28/2019 322541 80.44
KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 2/28/2019 322542 182.26
Hillcrest Credit Agency 2/28/2019 322543 371.91
FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE 2/28/2019 322544 3,804.50
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF FRANKLIN-SIMPS 2/28/2019 322545 37.00
TSA CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 2/28/2019 322546 9,918.62
PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES INC 2/28/2019 322547 366.74
HARTFORD LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANC 2/28/2019 322548 7,033.82

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPT OF HUMAN SE 2/28/2019 322549 440.61



NAME ISSUED CHECK AMOUNT

DELTA DENTAL OF KENTUCKY 2/28/2019 322550 13,219.12
CITY OF FRANKLIN 2/28/2019 322551 15,256.69
KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMI 2/28/2019 322552 142.80

Total $  1,613,322.65




